-

.

<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	ONLY Docket No. 00003064151
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Scientech, Inc. 200 South Woodruff Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SCCH, Inc. Address: 200 South Woodruff City: Idaho Falls State: Idaho
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Zip Code: 83401
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation: Delaware	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Patent Assignment Merger 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No
□ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name	
□ Other:	
Execution Date: June 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 6,55	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution Application Entitled A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	· .
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Gary D. Lueck Bingham McCutchen LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800	Enclosed
San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket No. 0000306415
	8. Deposit account number: 50-2518
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name: Gary D. Lueck Registration No. 50,791 Signature	Date: July 16, 2004
Total number of pages comprising co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 4
CERTIFICATE OF MA	ILING BY FACSIMILE
I hereby certify that this paper and all enclosures are being transm $U.S.$ Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2004 to facsimile numb	nitted via facsimile to Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Service, er (703) 306-5995
	<u>Yacen Wuesfel</u> Karen Wuerfel
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,

LA/40269240.1

700100115

,

.

	APPLICATIO						
	CERTIFICAT			ITY			
	(Instructions c	on back of appli	ication)				
Pursuant to Se hereby applies the State of Ida	State of the State of Idal tion 30-1-1504, Idaho C for an amended certifica to and for that purpose a applicable items.	Code , the undersigned attending to the second sec	transact b	usiness in			
1. A Certificate of	Authority was issued to t	the corporation by	y your offic	ж оп: <u>Feb</u>	ouary 20, 200	1 <u>.</u>	,
authorizing it to	transact business in the	• State of Idaho ur	nder the na	ame of:			
Scientech, Inc.							······································
				·			
2. Its corporate na	me has been changed to	0: SCCH Inc					
•	-						······································
3. The name whit	h it shall use hereafter in	n the State of Idah	no is:				
		,,			I.		
<u> 36 A / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 /</u>							
	ts jurisdiction of incorpo	pration, without a c	change of	corporate	identity to: _		
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo		-	-			
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo		-	-			
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	orporation Name:	-	-			
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	orporation Name:	-	-			
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:	-	-			
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:	-	-			, `
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:	-	-			
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:	-	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:		watomer Acc	t # ;	· · ·	
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:		watomer Acc	t # ;	State use only	
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:		ustomer Acc	t # ;	· · ·	
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:		ustomer Acc	t # ;	· · ·	
4. It has changed	its jurisdiction of incorpo	reporation Name:		ustomer Acc	t # ;	· · ·	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCIENTECH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCIENTECH, INC." TO "SCCH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTE DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 3224913**

DATE: 07-09-04

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SCIENTECH, Inc.

SCIENTECH, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Corporation filed its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 8, 2001.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation has adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment (the "Amendment") to Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which as amended, shall read as follows:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of the Corporation is SCCH, Inc. (referred to as the "Corporation")

THIRD: The Amendment was consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the Corporation's issued and outstanding Common Stock and 8% Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, voting as separate classes, by written consent dated June 30, 2004 in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURT'H: The Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been executed and shall be filed and recorded in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of June 2004.

SCIENTECH, Inc.

By:/s/Scott Robuck

Scott Robuck Scoretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:43 RM 07/09/2004 FILED 04:36 RM 07/09/2004 SKV 040506933 ~ 2905272 FILE

#573599.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2004